ES/DN

- Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS5234A-2)
 to S F. No. 5234 as follows:
- 1.2 to S.F. No. 5234 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 58, line 24, after the period, insert "For all distributions equal to or greater than
- 1.4 \$1,000,000, a recipient must appear and present and provide a copy of the plan to the Iron
- 1.5 Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board."
- 1.6 Page 58, after line 29, insert:
- 1.7 "(b) If the commissioner of Iron Range resources and rehabilitation determines that
- 1.8 available funds, other than through the issuance of bonds pursuant to subdivision 1, shall
- 1.9 be used to make grants as provided in subdivision 3, the requirements of subdivision 1,
- 1.10 relating to the submission of a plan and report to the commissioner of Iron Range resources
- 1.11 and rehabilitation and the Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board, and subdivision
- 1.12 <u>3, relating to the grant amount and identified purpose, shall apply.</u>"
- 1.13 Page 58, line 30, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"
- 1.14 Page 64, line 2, after the period, insert "For all distributions equal to or greater than
- 1.15 \$1,000,000, a recipient must appear and present and provide a copy of the plan to the Iron
- 1.16 <u>Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board.</u>"
- 1.17 Page 64, after line 7, insert:
- 1.18 "(b) If the commissioner of Iron Range resources and rehabilitation determines that
- 1.19 available funds, other than through the issuance of bonds pursuant to subdivision 1, shall
- 1.20 <u>be used to make grants as provided in subdivision 3, the requirements of subdivision 1,</u>
- 1.21 relating to the submission of a plan and report to the commissioner of Iron Range resources
- 1.22 and rehabilitation and the Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board, and subdivision
- 1.23 <u>3, relating to the grant amount and identified purpose, shall apply.</u>"
- 1.24 Page 64, line 8, delete "<u>(b)</u>" and insert "<u>(c)</u>"